Ingide City Rate
Residential Water
Minimumn Bilf 5/8" Meter
Minimurn Bilt 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2"Meter

Minimum Bilt 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 68" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Commercial Water
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2"Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 6" Meter
Minimurm Bill 8" Meter

Industrial Water
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Biil 6" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Outside City Rate
Residential Water
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 6" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Commercial Water
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2"Meter

Minimum Bilt 2" Meter
Minimum Bili 3" Meter
Minimum Bifl 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 68" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Industrial Water
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

$14.00
$26.25
$42.00
$49.25
$73.00
$98.256
$144.50
$186.50

$14.00
$26.25
$42.00
$50.40
$75.00
$101.25
$150.25
$194.25

$22.00
$36.25
$52.00
$56.00
$58.756
$112.25
$153.25
$204.25

$22.00
$30.00
$47.25
$55.25
$83.00
$111.25
$163.25
$209.50

$22.00
$30.00
$48.25
$57.25
$85.00
$115.50
$170.00
$218.50

$32.00
$41.00
$68.25
$67.25
$95.00
$124.50
$179.50
$228.50

Residential Sewer
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1* Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2"Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Biil 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 6" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Commerciai Sewer
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2"Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 6" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Industrial Sewer
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter

Minimum Bilt 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 6" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Residential Sewer
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum 8ili 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 6" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

Commercial Sewer

Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" {o 2"Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter
Minimum Bilt 8" Meter

Industrial Sewer
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter
Minimum Bill 1" Meter

Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter

Minimum Bill 2" Meter
Minimum Bill 3" Meter
Minimum Bill 4 Meter
Minimum Bill 6" Meter
Minimum Bill 8" Meter

2026 Rates & Fees

$14.00
$26.25
$42.00
$49.25
$73.00
$98.25
$144.50
$186.50

$14.00
$26.25
$42.00
$50.40
$75.00
$101.25
$150.25
$194.25

$22.00
$36.25
$52.00
$56.00
$58.75
$112.25
$1563.25
$204.25

$22.00
$30.00
$47.25
$55.25
$83.00
$111.25
$163.25
$209.50

$22.00
$30.00
$48.25
$57.25
$85.00
$115.50
$170.00
$218.50

$32.00
$41.00
$58.25
$67.25
$85.00
$124.50
$178.50
$228.50

Taps (DOT Crossings Cost Plus Tap Fee]
Water Meter Size
3/4" Residential

3/4" LV Commercial
3/4" HV Commercial
1

112"

o

3"

a4

&

g .

* o o*

*Connection Fee Only Installation is Cost Plus 10%

Fees
Deposit Residential

Deposit Commercial

Application Fee

Moving Fee

Retumed Check

Rental Property Temporary Tum On
Tampering Fees

Service Re-Connect

Late Charge
Buik Water

Sprinklers

Private Fire Hydrants
Storage Tank

Dumping Fees Septage Murray/Whitfield Coutny
Dumping fee Other

Dumping Fees Grease w/ septage (other utilities)
Dumping Fees Grease (No Septage)

Dumping Fees Landfill

Restaurants

Private Meter Fee Setup

Miscellaneous Fees

Small T.V. Camera (Includes Labor}
T.V. Camera Truck (Includes Labor)
T.V. Camera Truck {Includes Labor)
T.V. Camera Truck (Includes Labor)
Jet/Vacum Trailer (Includes Labor)
Smoke Test (Includes Labor)
Labor- One person plus truck
Labor- Two people plus truck

Crew plus Backhoe

GPS Collection

Materials

922

All prices de Deposit and Application Fee
Water Sewer
$2,175.00 $2,500.00  per unit/$1,000 for road cut or bore
$2,500.00 $3,475.00 demand of 10 gpm or less
$3,075.00 $3,950.00 demand of 10 gpm or igreater
$3,975.00 $6,075.00  per unit/$1,000 for road cut or bore
$5,675.00 $7,225.00  per unit/$1,000 for road cut or bore
$7,225.00 $8,675.00  per unit/$1,000 for road cut or bore
$8,700.00 $11,550.00
$11,675.00 $16,175.00
$17,350.00 $24,250.00
$23,125.00 $32,350.00
$150.00
$150.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00  per unit
$150.00  1st Offence plus damages
$300.00 2nd Offence plus damages and Warrant
$50.00 Normal Business Hours
$100.00  After Hours
$5.00 plus 10% of bill
$50.00 metering fee in system inside
$15.00 metering fee at office
$5.00 per thousand gallons indside/office
$75.00 metering fee in system outside
$6.50 per thousand gallons outdside
$0.12 per head inside
$0.14 per head outside
$20.00 per hydrant
$35.00 Up to 100,000 Gallons
$16.00 Each Additional 100,000 Gallons
$0.04 per gallon (minimum 1,000 gallons)
$0.06 per gallon (minimum 1,000 gallons)
$0.11 per gallon (minimum 1,000 gallons)
$0.15 per gallon
0.015 per gallon
$50.00  per seat
$20.00  per bar stool
$25.00  per meter
$100.00  per hour /3hr min.
$160.00  per hour /3hr min. (existing infrastructure)
$1.00 per linear foot (new infrastructure in system)
$1.50 per lingar foot (new infrastructure out of system)
$150.00  per hour /3hr min.
$75.00  per hour /2hr min.
$35.00  per hour /1hr min.
$75.00 per hour /1hr min.
$160.00  per hour /1hr min.
$60.00 per hour /1/2 hr min.

Cost plus 10%



