

2026 Rates & Fees

Inside City Rate

<u>Residential Water</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$14.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$26.25
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$42.00
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$49.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$73.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$98.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$144.50
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$186.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$3.99

<u>Residential Sewer</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$14.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$26.25
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$42.00
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$49.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$73.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$98.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$144.50
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$186.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$5.29

Taps (DOT Crossings Cost Plus Tap Fee)

<u>Water Meter Size</u>	
3/4" Residential	
3/4" LV Commercial	
3/4" HV Commercial	
1"	
1 1/2"	
2"	
3"	*
4"	*
6"	*
8"	*

All prices Include Deposit and Application Fee

<u>Water</u>		
\$2,175.00	\$2,500.00	per unit/\$1,000 for road cut or bore demand of 10 gpm or less
\$2,500.00	\$3,475.00	demand of 10 gpm or greater
\$3,075.00	\$3,950.00	per unit/\$1,000 for road cut or bore
\$3,975.00	\$6,075.00	per unit/\$1,000 for road cut or bore
\$5,675.00	\$7,225.00	per unit/\$1,000 for road cut or bore
\$7,225.00	\$8,675.00	per unit/\$1,000 for road cut or bore
\$8,700.00	\$11,550.00	
\$11,575.00	\$16,175.00	
\$17,350.00	\$24,250.00	
\$23,125.00	\$32,350.00	

*Connection Fee Only Installation is Cost Plus 10%

<u>Commercial Water</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$14.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$26.25
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$42.00
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$50.40
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$75.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$101.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$150.25
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$194.25
Cost Per Thousand	\$4.14

<u>Commercial Sewer</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$14.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$26.25
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$42.00
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$50.40
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$75.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$101.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$150.25
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$194.25
Cost Per Thousand	\$5.55

Fees

Deposit Residential	\$150.00	
Deposit Commercial	\$150.00	
Application Fee	\$25.00	
Moving Fee	\$150.00	
Returned Check	\$30.00	
Rental Property Temporary Turn On	\$35.00	per unit
Tampering Fees	\$150.00	1st Offence plus damages
	\$300.00	2nd Offence plus damages and Warrant
Service Re-Connect	\$50.00	Normal Business Hours
	\$100.00	After Hours
Late Charge	\$5.00	plus 10% of bill
Bulk Water	\$50.00	metering fee in system inside
	\$15.00	metering fee at office
	\$5.00	per thousand gallons inside/office
	\$75.00	metering fee in system outside
	\$6.50	per thousand gallons outside
Sprinklers	\$0.12	per head inside
	\$0.14	per head outside
Private Fire Hydrants	\$20.00	per hydrant
Storage Tank	\$35.00	Up to 100,000 Gallons
	\$15.00	Each Additional 100,000 Gallons
Dumping Fees Septage Murray/Whitfield Coutny	\$0.04	per gallon (minimum 1,000 gallons)
Dumping fee Other	\$0.06	per gallon (minimum 1,000 gallons)
Dumping Fees Grease w/ septage (other utilities)	\$0.11	per gallon (minimum 1,000 gallons)
Dumping Fees Grease (No Septage)	\$0.15	per gallon
Dumping Fees Landfill	0.015	per gallon
Restaurants	\$50.00	per seat
	\$20.00	per bar stool
Private Meter Fee Setup	\$25.00	per meter
 <u>Miscellaneous Fees</u>		
Small T.V. Camera (Includes Labor)	\$100.00	per hour /3hr min.
T.V. Camera Truck (Includes Labor)	\$150.00	per hour /3hr min. (existing infrastructure)
T.V. Camera Truck (Includes Labor)	\$1.00	per linear foot (new infrastructure in system)
T.V. Camera Truck (Includes Labor)	\$1.50	per linear foot (new infrastructure out of system)
Jet/Vacuum Trailer (Includes Labor)	\$150.00	per hour /3hr min.
Smoke Test (Includes Labor)	\$75.00	per hour /2hr min.
Labor- One person plus truck	\$35.00	per hour /1hr min.
Labor- Two people plus truck	\$75.00	per hour /1hr min.
Crew plus Backhoe	\$160.00	per hour /1hr min.
GPS Collection	\$60.00	per hour /1/2 hr min.
Materials	Cost plus 10%	

<u>Industrial Water</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$22.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$36.25
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$52.00
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$56.00
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$58.75
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$112.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$153.25
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$204.25
Cost Per Thousand	\$3.83

<u>Industrial Sewer</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$22.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$36.25
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$52.00
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$56.00
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$58.75
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$112.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$153.25
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$204.25
Cost Per Thousand	\$4.61

Outside City Rate

<u>Residential Water</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$22.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$30.00
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$47.25
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$55.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$83.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$111.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$163.25
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$209.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$5.64

<u>Residential Sewer</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$22.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$30.00
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$47.25
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$55.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$83.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$111.25
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$163.25
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$209.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$5.97

<u>Commercial Water</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$22.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$30.00
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$48.25
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$57.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$85.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$115.50
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$170.00
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$218.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$5.93

<u>Commercial Sewer</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$22.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$30.00
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$48.25
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$57.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$85.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$115.50
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$170.00
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$218.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$6.27

<u>Industrial Water</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$32.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$41.00
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$58.25
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$67.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$95.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$124.50
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$179.50
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$228.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$5.46

<u>Industrial Sewer</u>	
Minimum Bill 5/8" Meter	\$32.00
Minimum Bill 1" Meter	\$41.00
Minimum Bill 1" to 2" Meter	\$58.25
Minimum Bill 2" Meter	\$67.25
Minimum Bill 3" Meter	\$95.00
Minimum Bill 4" Meter	\$124.50
Minimum Bill 6" Meter	\$179.50
Minimum Bill 8" Meter	\$228.50
Cost Per Thousand	\$6.21